

09 March 2021

SUMMARY

- Nominations now open for the Shire of Exmouth 2021 Community Volunteer and Sporting Awards; nominations must be received before the closing date: 4 PM, Monday 12 April 2021
- 2021 Nomination kits are available on the Shire of Exmouth website <u>www.exmouth.wa.gov.au</u>

NOMINATIONS OPEN FOR THE 2021 COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER AND SPORTING AWARDS

The nominations for the Shire of Exmouth Community Volunteer and Sporting awards have now opened. Community members, organisations and sporting clubs are encouraged to nominate volunteers and high achieving sportspeople from the Exmouth community who deserve recognition for their inspiring and exemplary voluntary contributions during the preceding two years.

The awards will be presented in the following seven categories;

- Woodside Volunteer of the Year,
- BHP Young Volunteer of the Year,
- Shire of Exmouth Exceptional Service Award,
- Tattarang Committee Member of the Year,
- Santos Sports Star of the Year,
- RAC Association Club of the Year,
- Raytheon Event of the Year.

The Shire of Exmouth must receive nominations for the awards by 4 PM, Monday 12 April 2021, and can be completed online via the Shire of Exmouth website <u>www.exmouth.wa.gov.au</u>. Alternatively, nomination forms can be collected from and returned to the Shire of Exmouth administration offices.

The winners will be chosen by a committee and announced at the Shire of Exmouth Community Volunteer and Sporting Awards 2021 Presentation.

COMMENTS ATTRIBUTED TO THE SHIRE – SHIRE PRESIDENT MATT NIIKKULA

"The Shire of Exmouth Community Volunteer and Sporting Awards 2021 acknowledges the value and important contribution volunteering makes to the social, cultural, economic and environmental well-being of our town and recognises community volunteers who inspire and promote the spirit of volunteerism through their exemplary endeavours. We are fortunate to live in a community with so many people willing to give their time and effort to enhance our town's social, cultural, economic and environmental well-being. All nominees have positively impacted the lives of others and the Exmouth community."

Media contact: **Sandra Flint**, Communications & Media Liaison Officer, Shire of Exmouth M: 0459 431 439 | E: sflint@exmouth.wa.gov.au

poilt for choice